Received: 02/06/2015

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/09/2015

EarthLink Business, LLC

PSC No.: 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: March 9, 2015

Leaf: 88 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 6 - NON-TERM RATES, (CONT'D.)

			DECITOR OF THOSE PERMITTEDS, (CORE	1 5.)		
6.1	EarthLink Complete Voice Services, (Cont'd.)					(N)
	6.1.3	Optional Features (Cont'd.)				
		D.	Direct Inward Dialing Number Blocks:			
			Monthly Recurring Charge: per block of 20 numbers or fraction thereof	<u>Minimum</u> \$11.03	<u>Maximum</u> \$44.01	
		E.	Idle DID:			
			Monthly Recurring Charge, per number:	Minimum \$0.05	Maximum \$1.98	
		F.	Multi Appearance Directory Number (MADN):			
			Monthly Recurring Charge, per number:	Minimum \$5.52	Maximum \$22.06	
	6.1.4	Complete Voice Services Minutes				
		A.	Converged Minutes			
		EarthLink Complete Voice Converged Minutes Monthly Recurring Characteristics		urring Charge		
				<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	į
			1500 Converged Minutes (included with qualifying service)	\$0.00	\$100.00	
			1000 Additional Converged LD Minutes	\$27.57	\$110.26	
			1000 Additional Converged LD/Mobile	\$55.13	\$220.50	(N)

\$55.13

\$220.50

(N)

Minutes